Ergebnisse

1. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2017

28. Januar 2017 - Forst (Lausitz)
71. Forster Neil3e-Winterlauf

20 km

M 20

1.

M 3

ourwNpE

Bossan, René

0
. Romanowski, Dawid

Engmann, Marco
Behrendt, Jan
Noack, Christian

. Haberland, Daniel
. Habeck, David

M 35

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.

Rotter, Michael
During, Sven
Trautmann, Frank
Glinka, Michal
Pollmanns, Reinhart

M 40

~NOoO o WN B

. Luzynski, Piotr

. Christl, Matthias

. Bar, Steffen

. Modeich, Steffen

. Winter, Frank

. Witschas, Ronny

. Demuth, Sven-Ake

M 45

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.

Keilwagen, René
Hanel, Steffen
Mdller, Sirko
Nasdal, Thomas
Schonfeld, Karsten

M 50

oUlhWNE

. Freigang, Stephan
. Stenzel, Ingo

. Beer, Carsten

. Markgraf, Thomas

Brauer, Jens

. Halletz, Frank

1988

1987
1984
1985
1985
1983
1986

1982
1979
1980
1979
1982

1977
1977
1975
1974
1975
1977
1975

1972
1971
1972
1969
1968

1967
1967
1967
1963
1963
1965

SV Grof3raschen

Zielona Gora/Polen

GO TO RUN WeiRRwasser
FC St. Pauli

SV Débern

Spremberger SV 1862
Lauftreff Lausitz

SV Wacker Komptendorf
LC Cottbus
SportFreigang
Lubsko/Polen

Cottbuser Parklaufer

Zielona Gora/Polen
Rennschnecken Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

Cottbus

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e
Freie Schule Boxberg
Eisenhittenstadt

Doberlug-Kirchhain
Weilwasser

Waldschrat Berlin-Brandenburg
SV GroRraschen

LTSV Forst 1990

SportFreigang

SV Motor Saspow

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
SV Grofdraschen

Forst (Lausitz)

WeilRwasser

2:05:31

1:17:59
1:33:31
1:34:42
1:37:23
1:37:43
1:49:49

1:24:14
1.27:37
1:37:12
1:42:25
2:07:24

1:19:04
1:31:40
1:31:57
1:32:27
1:33:44
1:38:55
1:54:32

1:29:24
1:33:42
1:34:23
1:41:53
1:56:34

1:20:47
1:33:00
1:33:50
1:34:48
1:45:38
1:50:58

50

50
44
39
35
32

50
44
39

35

50
44
39
35
32
30

50
44
39
35
32

50
44
39
35
32
30



M 55
1. Brunsch, Ingolf
2. Matz, Jurgen
3. Grof3, Klaus

M 60
1. Melinski, Wojciech
2. Buchan, Rudolf
3. Przychodzki, Frank

M 65

1. Salmanowicz, Zdzislaw

W 40
1. Thierfelder, Kerstin
2. Bliskowska, Anna

W 45
1. Michlenz, Babett
2. Wonde, Kerstin

W 50
1. Mdnch, Sabine
2. Schieritz, Anke

10 km

M 20
1. Wisz, Mateusz
2. Gorsch, Michael
3. Reinke, Tim

M 35
1. Schmidt, Matthias
2. Barthel, Marcel

M 40
1. Pohl, Maik

M 45
1. Kin, Robert
2. Worlitz, Gordon

M 50
1. Schieritz, Jens
2. Buckow, Jens
3. Linke, Christian

M 55
1. Busse, Ingo
2. Fechner, Udo
3. Gorsch, Harri
4. Hering, Peter
5. Budner, Siegmar

1960
1958
1960

1954
1954
1954

1951

1977
1977

1968
1969

1963
1966

1996
1995
1990

1980
1982

1977

1971
1972

1966
1963
1966

1962
1962
1961
1960
1961

LTSV Forst 1990
TSV Dresden
Lauftreff Lausitz

Zielona Gora/Polen
FLG Spremberg
LTSV Forst 1990

Zielona Gora/Polen

LTSV Forst 1990
Zielona Gora/Polen

Schleife
Krauschwitz

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
SportFreigang

Zary/Polen
SV Wacker Komptendorf
Impuls Physiotherapie Cottbus

WeilRwasser
Weillwasser

Spremberg

Zielona Gora/Polen
LTSV Forst 1990

SportFreigang
SV Grofdraschen
SportFreigang

LTSV Forst 1990

FLG Spremberg

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SG Einheit Spremberg
LT Vetschau 2010

1:26:21
1:30:25
1:48:20

1:28:33
1:33:57
1:43:12

1:40:34

1:35:00
1:35:49

2:04:18
2:05:08

1:40:33
1:49:21

36:49
43:54
1:01:49

44:30
47:56

51:24

40:13
40:57

48:22
48:45
54:01

44:45
51:28
52:00
56:24
1.06:27

50
44
39

26
24

35

39
35

39
35

44
39

32
30

28

30

28
26
24

35
32
30
28
26



M 60
. Balzer, Peter
. Ulrich, Bernd

. Hanel, Joérg

. Demuth, Volker
Roth, Peter
Griineberg, Manfred

No oA wNPR

<
fop}

5

. Koal, Gerd

Klosa, Manfred

. Hannusch, Klaus

. Hylla, Helmut

. List, Hans-Joachim

ahwWN P

M 70
1. Tenner, Rolf
2. Heiden, Eckehard
3. Standtke, Ulrich
4. Golkel, Norbert

5. Blochberger, Manfred

M 75
1. Harms, Siegfried

M 80
1. Dumke, Jurgen
2. Schulz, Dieter
3. Tinius, Hans

M 85
1. Linke, Horst

W 18/19
1. Beer, Jasmin
2. Schonfeld, Denise

W 20
1. Heinke, Lisa

W 30
1. Koalick, Bianca
2. Scheibel, Susann

W 35
1. Barthel, Andrea
2. Leh, Jacqueline
3. Noack, Antje
4. Konig, Inka

W 40
1. Bayer, Jeanette
2. Laugk, Liane
3. Eibisch, Antje

W 45
1. Bernhard, Ivett
2. Kihnel, Peggy

Pohle, Hans-Joachim

1957
1956
1955
1953
1953
1953
1955

1952
1951
1950
1951
1949

1947
1945
1946
1945
1947

1941

1937
1937
1935

1932

1998
1998

1990

1983
1986

1982
1978
1978
1978

1974
1976
1975

1971
1971

SV Grofraschen
LTSV Forst 1990
SV Grofraschen

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser

Cottbus
Freie Laufer Spremberg
Lauftreff Lausitz

Cottbus

Luckauer Lauferbund
SV Eintracht Drehnow
Spremberg

Ruhland

ESV Lok Potsdam

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Lauftreff Lausitz
Cottbuser Parklaufer

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser

NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990
NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
LTSV Forst 1990

Velo RSC Cottbus

SV Ddébern
Yoga Cottbus

WeilRwasser
Lauftreff Lausitz
LTSV Forst 1990
Weillwasser

LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990
Lauftreff Lausitz

SV Ddbbern
LTSV Forst 1990

44:26
48:57
49:23
51:36
52:10
58:12
1:07:05

47:14
47:17
54:26
54:48
58:01

49:32
50:11
57:30
1:12:42
1:13:47

55:07

1:02:10
1:06:28
1:09:14

1:28:09

39:08
59:26

49:34

54:34
1:01:50

54:53
58:51
1.03:10
1:14:48

48:23
52:30
58:52

45:44
56:25

50
44
39
35
32
30
28

50
44
39
35
32

50
44
39
35
32

50

50
44
39

50

39
35

50

50
44

50
44
39
35

50
44
39

50
44



W 50
1. Heller, Ina
2. Rosler, Heike

W 65
1. Koal, Ingrid

5 km

M 06/09
1. Schmidt, Jaden

M 10/11
1. Stroisch, Moritz
2. Bar, Vincent
3. Eibisch, Vincent
4, Leh, Florian

M 12/13
1. Platzk, Yves

M 14/15
1. Gorodetsky, Konstantin
2. Buder, Marvin

M 16/17
1. Bielak, Milosz
2. Kempa, Maciek

M 30
1. Mandrossa, Stefan

M 50
1. Niepolt, Dirk
2. Sikora, Stefan

M 55
1. Hansel, Andreas
2. Rof3, Wieland

M 60
1. Worlitz, Reinhard

M 70
1. Schindler, Hartmut

M 75
1. Zosel, Hans
2. Otto, Klaus

M 85
1. Beyer, Klaus
2. Noack, Karl-Heinz

W 10/11
1. Pohl, Ina

1967
1963

1949

2008

2007
2007
2007
2006

2004

2002
2003

2001
2001

1985

1966
1966

1959
1961

1953

1945

1939
1938

1932
1928

2007

Lauftreff Lausitz
LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser

SV Grof3raschen
LTSV Forst 1990
Lauftreff Lausitz
Lauftreff Lausitz

Eissport WeiRwasser

FLB Cottbus
Freie Schule Boxberg

Agros Zary/Polen
Zary Runners Team/Polen

Lauftreff Lausitz

GMB Tschernitz
Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei

LTSV Forst 1990
SV Wacker Komptendorf

LTSV Forst 1990

OSC Loébau

OSC Lébau
NLLB Cottbus

LG Vetschau
NLLB Cottbus

Spremberg

4708
54:43

51:46

27:19

24:51
25:11
28:58
32:16

27:20

20:20
23:38

17:17
18:54

42:53

22:07
29:16

26:52
27:41

27:47

34:07

31:57
39:46

34:47
42:47

30:19

50
44

50

50

50
44
39
35

50

50
44

30

22
20

24
22

22

30

44
39

44
39

50



W 12/13
1. Stroisch, Luise

W 14/15
1. Bielak, Natalia
2. Laugk, Anna
3. Halletz, Paula

W 16/17
1. Duschka, Jette

W 18/19
1. Salla, Corinna
2. Schieritz, Laura

W 35
1. Rettig, Daniela

W 55
1. Forster, Ingrid

W 60

1. GolBmann, Karola

2004

2002
2002
2003

2000

1998
1998

1979

1958

1953

SV Grof3raschen

Agros Zary/Polen
LTSV Forst 1990
TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser

SV Wacker Komptendorf

Bad Muskau
TU Dresden

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Grofraschen

24:22

19:28
31:35
31:54

24:34

26:35
30:09

30:26

26:51

35:23

Beste aller Altersklassen (altersklassenbereinigt)

20 km - mannlich
. Freigang, Stephan

. Brunsch, Ingolf
. Buchan, Rudolf
. Matz, Jurgen

. Stenzel, Ingo

. Keilwagen, René
9. Rotter, Michael

10. Beer, Carsten

11. During, Sven

12. Hanel, Steffen

13. Modeich, Steffen

14. Bar, Steffen

15. Miiller, Sirko

16. Christl, Matthias

17. Winter, Frank

18. GroR, Klaus

19. Bréauer, Jens

20. Nasdal, Thomas
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21. Engmann, Marco

22. Behrendt, Jan

23. Trautmann, Frank

24. Witschas, Ronny
25. Noack, Christian

. Markgraf, Thomas
. Przychodzki, Frank

Faktor

0,8956
0,8413
0,7947
0,8258
0,8646
0,7947
0,8956
0,9344
0,9948
0,8956
0,9832
0,9266
0,9499
0,9577
0,9344
0,9719
0,9577
0,8413
0,8646
0,9111
0,9988
0,9998
0,9878
0,9719
0,9998

SportFreigang

LTSV Forst 1990

FLG Spremberg

TSV Dresden

SV Grol3raschen

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Motor Saspow
Doberlug-Kirchhain

SV Wacker Komptendorf
TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
LC Cottbus

WeilRwasser

Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

Waldschrat Berlin-Brandenburg
Rennschnecken Cottbus
BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e
Lauftreff Lausitz

Forst (Lausitz)

SV GrofRraschen

GO TO RUN WeilRwasser

FC St. Pauli

SportFreigang

Freie Schule Boxberg

SV Ddbern

1:12:21
1:12:39
1:14:40
1:14:40
1:21:58
1:22:01
1:23:18
1:23:33
1:23:48
1:24:03
1:26:09
1:26:50
1:27:50
1.28:04
1:28:12
1:29:06
1:29:47
1:31:09
1:31:20
1:32:50
1:33:25
1:34:41
1:36:01
1:36:09
1:37:22

50

50
44

50

50
44

32

44

44
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10 km - mannlich

. Balzer, Peter

. Heiden, Eckehard
. Klosa, Manfred

. Tenner, Rolf

. Koal, Gerd

. Harms, Siegfried
. Worlitz, Gordon

. Busse, Ingo

. Dumke, Jirgen

. Pohle, Hans-Joachim
. Ulrich, Bernd

. Hanel, Jorg

. Demuth, Volker

. Tinius, Hans

. Schulz, Dieter

. Hannusch, Klaus

. Buckow, Jens

. Standtke, Ulrich

. Hylla, Helmut

. Schieritz, Jens

. Schmidt, Matthias
. List, Hans-Joachim
. Fechner, Udo

. Gorsch, Michael

. Gorsch, Harri

oO~NO OIS WE PR

0,8145
0,7211
0,7696
0,7391
0,7771
0,6772
0,9267
0,8519
0,6228
0,7995
0,8070
0,7846
0,7846
0,5916
0,6228
0,7621
0,8594
0,7305
0,7696
0,8818
0,9822
0,7547
0,8519

0,8444

SV Grof3raschen

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Luckauer Lauferbund
ESV Lok Potsdam
Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990
NLLB Cottbus

SV Grol3raschen
LTSV Forst 1990

TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser

Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Eintracht Drehnow
SV GrofRraschen
Lauftreff Lausitz
Spremberg
SportFreigang
WeilRwasser

Ruhland

FLG Spremberg

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Wacker Komptendorf

36:12
36:12
36:24
36:37
36:43
37:20
37.57
38:08
38:44
39:29
39:31
40:30
40:56
40:58
41:24
41:30
41:54
42:01
42:11
42:39
43:43
43:48
43:51
43:54
43:55
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